FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of Court of

Appeal No.	1462/2023

S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
. 1.	. 2	3
1-	12/07/2023	The appeal of Mr. Fazal Nabi presented today by
		Mr. Muhammad Irshad Mohmand Advocate. It is fixed for
•		preliminary hearing before Single Bonch at Poshawar on
	·	
		By the order of Chairman
		+ REGISTRAR

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL AT PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No: - 1462/2023

Fazal Nabi

(Appellant)

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at CPO Peshawar & others (Respondents)

INDEX

S.No	Description of Documents	Annex	Pages
1	Service Appeal		1-6
2	Affidavit		7
3	Address of Parties		8
4.	Copy of Charge Sheet & Reply	"A"	9-10
5	Copy of Order No O.B No 342 dated 24-03-2022 issued by Respondent No 4 / DPO Charsadda	"B"	11
6.	Copy of Departmental Appeal, Show cause notice along with Reply & Appellate Order dated 20/06/2022	"C"	12-15
7.	Copy of Application / Revision & Order No 1324-29/23 dated 15-05-2023 and Application filed by appellant.	"D"	16-18
8	Other Documents	"E"	19-20
9	WakalatNama		21

Appellant: Fazal Nabi Through

Muhammad Irshad Mohmand

Advocate High Court Peshawar

Dated 10-07-2023

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No: - 1462/2023

Fazal Nabi, (IHC No 698) Presently Constable at Police Station
Tarnab District Charsadda KPK Peshawar (Appellant)

VERSUS

- Provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at CPO Peshawar
- 2. Additional Inspector General of Police HQrs KPK Peshawar.
- 3. Regional Police Officer Mardan
- 4. District Police Officer Charsadda

(Respondents)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT. 1974 **AGAINST** THE **IMPUGNED** REVISIONAL ORDER DATED 15-05-2023 WHEREBY REVISION PETITION FILED BY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN DISMISSED BY RESPONDENT NO 1 AND AGAINST THE APPELLATE ORDER DATED 20/06/2022 RESPONDENT NO.3 WHEEREBY THE INITIAL IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 24-03-2022 ISSUED BY RESPONDENT NO 4 / DPO CHARSADDA OF REDUCTION IN PAY BY ONE STAGE HAS BEEN CONVERTED / ENHANCED REDUCTION IN RANK FROM HEAD CONSTABLE TO SUBSTANTIVE RANK OF CONSTABLE WHICH ARE ILLEGAL AGAINST THE LAW, FACTS AND INEFFECTIVE UPON THE RIGHTS OF APPELLANT, HENCE LAIBLE TO BE SET-ASIDE AND THE APPELLANT IS ENTITLE TO BE GRANTED HIS C YN RANK AS HEAD CONSTABLE WITH ALL BACK BENEFITS

PRAYER:-

On acceptance of this Service appeal, the impugned Revisional Office Order No 1324-29/23 dated 15-05-2023 issued by Respondent No 1 & impugned Appellate order No 4300/ES dated 20-06-2022 issued by Respondent No 3 as well as initial impugned Order No O.B No 342 dated 24-03-2022 issued by Respondent No 4 / DPO Charsadda be declared as illegal, unlawful, void ab-initio and are liable to be set aside and the Respondents be directed to grant the appellant his own rank as Head Constable with all back benefits

Respectfully Sheweth:-

The brief facts leading up to the filing of this Service Appeal are as under: -

- 1. That the Appellant was initially appointed as Constable in the Respondent Department on 30-01-1999 and was performing his duty with honestly and with the passage of time, the appellant was promoted as Head Constable in the year 2010 and has done his inter course in the year 2017 and presently performing his duty as Constable in Police Station Tarnab District Charsadda in Police Department
- 2. That while posting in the Police Station Prang District Charsadda, the Respondent No 4 / DPO Charsadda issued, an alleged charge sheet un-dated to the appellant regarding a complaint, to which the appellant duly filed his reply that the alleged complaint does not fall within the jurisdiction of police station Prang and the appellant duly inform the concerned Moharrir of Police Station Prang, that the matter falls within the jurisdiction of Police Station Sardheri Charsadda.(Copy of alleged Charge Sheet & Reply.is attach as Annex "A")

- 3. That thereafter the Respondent No 4 / DPO Charsadda without issuing statement of allegation and without conducting detail inquiry as well as without issuing Final Show cause notice to the appellant, issued the impugned Office Order No O.B No 342 dated 24-03-2022 whereby punishment of Reduction in pay by one stage has been imposed on the appellant. (Copy of Order No O.B No 342 dated 24-03-2022 is attach as Annex "B")
- 4. That the appellant preferred departmental appeal against the impugned order dated 24-03-2022 before the appellate authority / Respondent No.3 / RPO Mardan, whereon Show cause notice for enhancement of penalty was issued to the appellant, to which the appellant also filed his reply, and thereafter the appellate authority illegally & unlawfully converted punishment of reduction in pay by one stage into reduction in rank from Head Constable to substantive rank of Constable without adverting to other grounds vide order 20/06/2022.(Copy of Departmental Appeal, Show cause Notice / Reply & Appellate Order dated 20/06/2022 is attach as Annex "C")
- 5. That the Appellant then filed Revision Petition / Application on 28-06-2022 before the Respondent No 1 which was kept pending and thereafter the same was also dismissed vide Order 1324-29/23 dated 15-05-2023, but the same has not been conveyed to the appellant and the appellant got the knowledge of same on 13-06-2023 which is evident from application filed by the appellant.(Copy of Application / Revision & Order No 1324-29/23 dated 15-05-2023 & Application file by appellant is attach as Annex "D")
- **6.** That the appellant being aggrieved from the impugned Revisional & Appellate order as well as initial order respectively dated 15-06-2023, 20/06/2022 & 24/03/2022 prefer this Service appeal before this Honorable Tribunal on the following grounds:-

GROUNDS:-\

- A.That the impugned orders of Respondents are based on malafide, ulterior motive, against law & justice, therefore liable to be struck down and the Appellant is entitle for his own rank of Head Constable with all back benefits.
- B.That the appellant has not committed any sort of miss conduct, therefore the impugned orders are illegal, unwarranted and unjustified and are liable to be set aside.
- C. That the appellant has clearly stated in his reply to the show cause notice, that the matter is pertain to the jurisdiction of Police station Sardheri and duly informed the concerned Moharrir.
- D. That moreover no statement of allegation has been issued to the appellant even no final show cause notice has been issued to the appellant while imposing the impugned punishment of reduction in pay by one stage, meaning thereby that no opportunity of hearing has been provided to the appellant, therefore the appellant has been condemned unheard which is against the natural justice.
- E. That the appellate authority also without adverting to other facts of the case wrongly enhanced the punishment of the appellant from reduction in pay by one stage into reduction in rank from Head Constable to substantive rank of Constable without conducting detail inquiry, therefore the impugned orders are not sustainable under the law and are liable to be set aside.
- F. That the appellant has performed his duty to the entire Satisfaction of his high ups and after rendering more than 10-year service in the department & with the passage of time the appellant has been promoted to the post of Head Constable,



therefore at this stage the impugned orders are illegal and ineffective upon the rights of the appellant.

- G. That the punishment imposed on the appellant is very harsh and is with no good grounds, furthermore without conducting detail inquiry the appellant has been demoted from Head Constable to the post of Constable by the appellate authority which is wrongly upheld by the Revisional authority and the appellant has been penalized just for nothing, therefore the same act of Respondents is against the rules of law & justice, moreover the alleged negligence is not of such nature whereon such type of harsh punishment is be passed to the appellant.
- H. That the Appellant has not been treated in accordance with law nor extended equal protection of law which is inalienable right of the Appellant.
- I. That the Appellant seek leave of this Honorable Tribunal to raise any other grounds at the time of arguments

Prayer:-

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this Service appeal, the impugned Revisional Office Order No 1324-29/23 dated 15-05-2023 issued by Respondent No 1 & impugned Appellate order No 4300 / ES dated 20-06-2022 issued by Respondent No 3 as well as initial impugned Creler No O.B. No 342 dated 24-03-2022 issued by Respondent No 4 / DPO Charsadda may kindly be declared as illegal, unlawful, based on mala fide intention, ulterior motive, void ab-initio / discriminatory, having no backing of law, without lawful authority and of no legal effect and is liable to be set aside and the Respondents be directed to grant the appellant his own rank as Head Constable with all back benefits

(1)

Any other relief which has not been asked specifically for which the Appellant is entitled may also be granted.

Appellant: Fazal Nabi

Through

Muhammad Irshad Mohmand

Advocate High Court

Peshawar

Advocate

CERTIFICATE

As per instruction of my client no such service appeal has earlier been filed by the Appellant before this Tribunal.

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL AT **PESHAWAR**

Service Appeal No: -

/2023

Fazal Nabi

(Appellant)

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at CPO Peshawar & others (Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT

l Fazal Nabi Presently Constable at Police Station Tarnab District Charsadda KPK Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that all the contents of the accompanied service appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed or withheld from this Honorable Tribunal.

DEPONENT

Identified by

17101-5635511-1

Muhammad Irshad Mohmand Advocate High Court

Peshawar



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL AT PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No: -

/2023

Fazal Nabi

(Appellant)

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at CPO

Peshawar & others

(Respondents)

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

Fazal Nabi, (IHC No 698) Presently Constable at Police Station
Tarnab District Charsadda KPK Peshawar (Appellant)

VERSUS

- Provincial Police Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at CPO Peshawar
- 2. Additional Inspector General of Police HQrs KPK Peshawar.
- 3. Regional Police Officer Mardan

4. District Police Officer Charsadda

(Respondents)

Appellant: Fazal Nabi

Through

Muhammad IrshadMohmand Advocate High Court

Peshawar

Annex "A"



は、東京的田田の野の東京の野の大きのできない。



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, CHARSADDA PHONE# 091-9220400 FAX#091-9220401 EMAIL: charsaddadpo@yahoo.com CHARGE SHEET UNDER KPK POLICE RULES 1975

I, **Sohail Khalid**, District Police Officer Charsadda, as competent authority hereby charge you ASI Fazal Nabi, as follows.

That you ASI Fazal Nabi, while posted at Police Station Prang, an application/complaint of Mst. Fahmeeda was marked to you for immediate action against accused wasif but you did not bother to do so and also admitted in your reply during an enquiry against SI Irlan Khan that you take the same matter as light. Due to your such gross negligence, 02-precious lives were expired. Which shows your inefficiency and lack of interest in the performance of your official duties.

This amounts to grave misconduct on your part, warranting Departmental action against you as defined in section-6(I) (a) of the KPK Police Rules 1975.

1. By reason of the above, you appear to be guilty of misconduct under section 02(III) of the KPK Police Rules 1975 and has render your self liable to all or any of the penalties as specified in section 04 (I) a & b of the said rules.

2. You are therefore, directed to submit your written defense within seven days of the receipt of this Charge Sheet to the Enquiry Officer

3. Your written defense, if any should reach to the enquiry officer within the specified period, in case of failure, it shall be presumed that you have no defense to put-in and in that case an ex-parte action shall follow against you.

4. Intimate, whether you desired to be heard in person.

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER CHARSADDA

Calculation of the Comment

Ast Specialist @ Jipag 10-19/61/13/20 205-66 3/12/10 1.75/19 مروم خدیل پر کار 13/13/23/2010 6/10/2010 15/2010 16/3 35/20/11/1/20 20/00/00 Sho 2 601/3/16/00 (16/00) من المراد من المراد من المراد مالت الدورية على مراد المراد فيوار والمراج المراج ال الله المرابع ا المرابع المراب Jan (18 1) 3 2 Cal, 2010 2 A 1 (10) South of the long of the second of the secon 这一个人的自己的是一个是一个的。 712/2012

(1) Annex "B"

This order will dispose of the departmental enquiry against IHC Fazal Tabi, while posted at Police Station Prang, an application/complaint of Mst: Fahmeeda was marked to him for immediate action against accused wasif but he did not bother to do so and also admitted in his reply during an enquiry against SI Irfan Khan that he take the same matter as light. Due to his such gross negligence, 02-precious lives were expired. Which shows his inefficiency and lack of interest in the performance of his official duties. On the above allegation he was issued Charge Sheet together with statement of allegations under Sub Section 3, Section 5 of Police Rules 1975. Mr. Inam Jan Khan DSP Shabqadar was nominated as inquiry officer for probing into the matter by conducting departmental inquiry against him and he after fulfillment of codal formalities has submitted his findings.

Subsequently, IHC Fazal Nabi, was issued Final Show Cause Notice U/S 5(3) Police Rules 1975 reply to which was received but found unsatisfactory.

After perusal of the enquiry papers & recommendation of the enquiry officer as well as hearing him in orderely room, the undersigned reached to the conclusion that the allegations levelled against the official has been proved, therefore, he is hereby awarded the "Major Punishment of Reduction in pay by one stage".

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER
CHARSADDA

O.B No 342

Date 14/03 / 2022

No. 495-59 /HC, dated Charsadda the 24/63 /2022

CC

Pay Officer/OASI
EC/FMC Zuclose 15 Pays.
I/C Lab

ATESTED

ت يسلا رآء ، المقر : 2-19:1/3 24-3,2 342 UNION NIS /BlenKA سرق کرش دد -1-12 1/2 m Ules 2018 por 1 = 5-22 Pip (20.4.022 عرابا من تماضم سنك درواست بام واعضادا فاحداث していたのかったのといいいのからいかっているからしてで عارب كر رف علا ند رأم واصف عدد الله كالمف كورز ير فولن ديا يما ته مواي والمن و المرادى ما داى كى فريد مُراتب معاليم من من معالية كرياء آیا هم سرس می معدان المواثر ل بات مینا دو واست من ساز SDAO, in Right you six you por hor on DAO - Lip مَنْ رُو خُرْسِرى سِارُاتِ مِن فَعِي لِمَا فِي الْمِنْ فَيْ الْمِنْ فَيْ الْمِنْ فَيْ الْمِنْ فَيْ الْمِنْ فَيْ ارملي عالى دي ليا لماكين نا رمى كا حلب من نے يہ هر كز لدر الل الله المسلم المرحدي الموادي المركبون المال الحج دوراز داف はからころがからしょうというないからからいからい المارور فرای ما اور سرفاری ملم کی دیاد تی بوج سے ساتے۔ اندادی کارائی کرے میں تما خبر کی لاے۔ できたいかんじょうはいいいいいにははいい For yaction 1HC (00 Just)





Priche No Fax No 0937-9230113-114 0937-9230115

·Email: digmardan@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA-OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER, MARDAN

No. 3852

/ES, dated Mardan Region the

01¹¹ June, 2022

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Whereas you (IHC Fazal Nabi No.698) while posted at Police Station Prang. Charsadda were marked an application of deceased Mst Fahmeeda for immediate action against accused Wasii but you did not bother to do so and rather admitted that you took the matter as light. Your this act of laxity and sheer negligence cost the killing of applicant Mst. Fahmeeda as well as her sister Mst. Amina. On account of the aforementioned allegations departmental enquiry was initiated against you and you were awarded punishment of reduction in pay by one stage vide O.B. No.342, dated 24-03-2022. Feeling aggrieved, you filed a departmental appeal and during personal hearing it transpired that the order of punishment does not commensurate with the gravity of your misconduct. Their you deserve not to be retained in the force because of the unbecoming of an officer.

Therefore, it is proposed that why your punishment shall not be enhanced as envisaged under Rule 11, Sub Rule 4 Clause (d) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975 as amended 2014.

Hence 1. Yaseen Farceq, PSP Regional Police Officer, Mardan in the exercise of the power vested under Rule 11. Sub Rule 4 Clause (d) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975 as amended 2014 call upon you to Show Cause as to why not impose upon you the enhance punishment of dismissal/removal of service provided in the above-mentioned rules.

Your reply shall reach this office within 07 days of receipt of the Notice, failing which it will be presumed that you have no explanation to offer.

You are at liberty to appear for personal hearing before the undersigned

REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER.

IHC Fazal Nabi No.698) District Charcadda

CC

The District Police Officer, Chargadda

2 The Office Supdt Region Office

ATTEGTED.

والدسول خوارد كسافرى عدود در در عرون وودر ازري ما به ۱۹ موج دران حدروس مدسته مند دامضاه لد دا دور سند مردوری آن آناد عادم دوای با دروری بادر است الماس المسلم و الحامد من علم على و و والله المار علم و المار علم و المار مردى فى سى دسياب مروسار و كدالان على على في والمال الله والمالية و المراد المراق والمدا في المراد مرودون فرنوس المراسي المسائلة المرادة سرندن والمراج 2 からしかっかんのかり 700-6-1400-12-13 15-12 He Combon Cincle 15-4 المرابع المراب ما فرد بنو برات و قرف سرن با والسالم على المرا و دفاع على من لا على الله وقد في دع سرور شرو المعلم الله والمعلم المعادد الم مريال تراني كرد مر طام يال يرعسل رياع ما المناو ودي فرقفس كر خبل از سا THE US | DON'S 06 66 02



In my opinion Head Constable Fazal Nabi No. 698 did not perform his duties as a Police Officer and his negligence resulted in death of 02 ladies.

neck in the way with the way were the way with the way

This unprofessional approach and negligence cannot be tolerated in Police Department where immediate action is required at every step.

Keeping in view the above, I, Yaseen Farooq, PSP Regional Police Officer, Mardan, being the appellate authority, hereby convert the major punishment of reduction in pay by one stage into major punishment of reduction in rank from Head Constable to his substantive rank of Constable with immediate effect

Order Announced.

Regional Police Office

Dated Mardan the 20/06 No. 4300 IES.

Copy forwarded to District Police Officer, Charsadda for information and necessary action w/r to his office Memo: No. 709/EC dated 12.05.2022. His Service Record is returned herewith.

OBNO 644 dated 21/6/22



گفورها-السروم is of Latin Amount of كراش أبا في مكم مان مي آريسنك درنوا رمال سنرجه بر ۱۲ مازار فی در مور میں صا- ۱۲۵۰ ماری بندوں ويم ديولن يوساز كرك فيس من مارا بها و موار مع دون و و مناطبير رن م ن مزار مراز ما دیا ہے۔ ان مراد کورس اور فروس اور الفار کورس ا jije i ivo rep RPO - is ju 28-022 (3/1) Contact: 0310-50949412 TESTED



OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KHYHER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.



ORDER

This order is hereby passed to dispose of Revision Petition under Rule 11-A of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule-1975 (amended 2014) submitted FC Fuzul Nubi No. 698 (the then HC). The petitioner was awarded minor punishment of reduction in pay by one stage by DPO/Charsadda vide OB No. 342, dated 24.03.2022 on the allegations that he white posted at PS Prang, an application/complaint of Mst: Fahmeeda was marked to him for immediate action against accused Wasif but he did not bother to do so and also admitted in his reply during an enquiry against SI Irlan Khan that he took the same matter as light. Due to such pross negligence, two (02) precious lives were lost.

The Appellate Authority i.e. RPO/Mardan converted his punishment of reduction in pay by one stage into major punishment of reduction in rook from Head Constable to substantive rank of Constable vide order Endst: No. 4300/ES, dated 20.06.2022.

Meeting of Appellate Board was held on 18.04.2023 wherein petitioner was heard in person. Petitioner contended that he is innocent.

Perusal of enquiry papers reveals that the allegations leveled against the petitioner have been proved. During hearing, petitioner failed to advance any plausible explanation in rebuttal of the charges. The Board sees no ground and reasons for acceptance of his petition; therefore, the Board decided that his petition is hereby rejected.

SABIR AHMED, PSP Additional Inspector General of Police, I/Qrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

No. S/ 1324-29 /23, dated Peshawar, the 15 55 /2023.

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

- The Regional Police Officer Mardan. The Service Roll and Fauji Missal, of the above named FC received vide your office Memor No. 5002/FS, dated 27.07.2022 is returned herewith for your office record.
- District Police officer Charsada.
- 3. AlG/Legal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. PA to Addl: IGP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 5. PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 6. O'Tee Supdt: E-IV CP 3 Peshawar.

(MUHAMMAD AZHAR) PSP

AlG/listablishment, For hispector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

A COVED

March DA O - 10 ins The Upin as the Charsadua Charsadua استرما من نام نر زمرزی مانداری مانداری در از در در و کا مرمار 13-6 -1,20°63 men 688 v jeig júsig 36°421? allowed Dojend 13/6/23 ATTESTED

Annex E (19) liberte shorte aus كورائم كلمن وترور and stational de de certie à l'écours 134-4p AD BLE SEE SEE SEE ما المعان المعان و المحالية و الم with the second of the way is established is in the John Copy of the Sound Copy of JACT BURGER STORES 13-11-59 Allins Los Store Ol and the state of the series 3 ille is stated in the first Colored me in Breeze January Constitution of the state of the sta Allested 5. 05-R5A-951 05 50 9/3/22 05--01-02

1540 -10, 1702 1/000 1702 1430 (D), 1 د الدان ١٤ كا كرمو المرف و موال قال والرام و مرفال في المراج المرفي المراج المرفي المربي المرفي المرفي المربي المر Pic 302/34 -xvux.si فال والمجان من المحري المعاني في المعاني المعانية المحري ا بالراطلاع درج كرفي من توقف بوابوتو وجه بيان كرو سرس كري ولى سره فالم مرجه المية ایتدافی اطلاع نیج درج کرو لود عرار در الله فرک المحار خلال می از الله فرک المحار خلال می از الله فی از الله فی الله فی از الله فی الل ار بروس موده وی اطلام می بردر ام بسال می ختل در لنه تروام اطلام ار خورا صططاع تعرفر ارد در بریان شارت در در دان تو لورا فسر ارتی به میزد دام ایرمان توسیل باجا طل در اسا المالي المالي المالي المالي المالي المالي المالي المالية المال وكان دكان المراكا و مراجع من دورا المال المراكا المراكا والمراكا المراكا المركا المركا المراكا المركا ا المراد المرد ال

ATESTED.

